

MHSN090011442023



Order below Exh.01 in R.C.S. No.189/2023

After perusal of record it is seen that, the suit summons are duly served to defendant No.1 and 2 and they appeared in the present matter on 13.10.2023. Eventhough, sufficient opportunity has been given to them, they did not file their written-statement within the prescribed period of limitation. Hence, suit to proceed without their written-statement.

Sd/-17.02.24

TASGAON.
Date : 17.02.2024

(Omprakash M. Mali)
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Tasgaon.